# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlWachovia Bank	FORMERLY The Philadelphia National Bank	04/06/2007	National Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Garcia Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 18th Street	
City:	Spirit Lake	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51360	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0554447	SILICOTE
Registration Number:	0789952	MITCHELL
Registration Number:	0905432	LANGE
Registration Number:	1196805	LANGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PF/GARCIA RELEASE (SMITH)

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0810** 

900078737

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	06/07/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Garcia Corp Release#page1.tif source=Garcia Corp Release#page2.tif source=Garcia Corp Release#page3.tif source=Garcia Corp Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0811

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April \_\_\_\_\_, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, as successor-in-interest to The Philadelphia National Bank, as Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, The Garcia Corporation, and its wholly owned subsidiaries The Conolon Corporation and The Jacobs Corporation, (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 1978 at Reel 0335 and Frame 0025; and

**WHEREAS,** the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

TRI1\647818v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0812 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, as successor-in-interest to The Philadelphia National Bank, as Agent

Name: Jorge A. Gonzalez Title: Managing Director

## Schedule A

# The Garcia Corporation (New Jersey Corporation), and its wholly owned subsidiaries The Conolon Corporation and The Jacobs Corporation

## **U.S. Trademarks**

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
KINGFISHER	314300	06/26/34
KINGFISHER	418455	12/25/45
LIVE FIBER	517012	10/25/49
SUPER Z	529560	08/22/50
CONOLON	537090	01/30/51
SILICOTE	576588	06/30/53
SILICOTE	547161	08/28/51
PLUCKY	547537	09/04/51
SILICOTE	554447	02/05/52
THE MITCHELL SPINNING REEL	562465	07/29/52
GARCIA PLATYL MONOFILAMENT	576516	06/23/53
MITCHELL	629434	06/26/56
GARCIA	696716	04/26/60
BONNYL	739314	10/16/62
GARCIA	736722	08/28/62
GARCIA	736348	08/21/62
FISH FINDER	782762	01/05/65
MITCHELL	789952	05/25/65
MITCHELL	798334	11/02/65
G	797120	10/05/65
CONOLON	882065	12/09/69
LANGE	905432	01/05/71
LANGE-FLEX	898659	09/15/70
LANGE-FLO	898660	09/15/70
G	925041	12/07/71
GARCIA	917015	07/27/71
GARCIA	928099	02/01/72
LANGE DYNAMIC	937011	07/04/72
HOT GEAR	950402	01/09/73
KINGFISHER	1004872	02/18/75
G	1012329	06/03/75
GARCIA	1058501	02/08/77
GARCIA	1058595	02/08/77
GARCIA	1058502	02/08/77
BURT	1022730	10/14/75
GARCIA	1065797	05/17/77
GARCIA	1065798	05/17/77
GARCIA	1063798	11/30/76
LASER	1033073	03/15/77
GARCIA	1049209	09/28/76
GTM	1049209	06/06/78
CONOGUARD	1092881	05/31/77
L	1066326	05/24/77
INFALLIBLE		
INFALLIDLE	1058587	02/08/77

TRI1\647818v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0814

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LONG BELLY	1058588	02/08/77
GOOD SHOT	1063992	04/19/77
GARCIA CONOLON LIVE FIBER	1061772	03/22/77
AMERICAN EAGLE	1063431	04/12/77
ROYAL BONNYL II	1084095	01/31/78
SUPERGEAR	1096086	07/11/78
L	1083644	01/24/78
LANGE	1102809	09/19/78
LANGE	1196805	06/01/82
L	1138977	08/26/80

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application No. Filing Date
Design only	73060819
Design only	73085279
Design only	73085280

TRI1\647818v3

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003556 FRAME: 0815